XCOAWARD

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
LETTING DATE = 04/18/13 AWARD DATE = 05/06/13

AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 020
PROJECT NO. :STPY-203C (016) J.P. NUMBER:2314410 BAMS NO: 130148 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 20
COUNTY: BRYAN HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS LENGTH: 0.0000 MILES

DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL

LOCATION : US-69/US-70/US-270/SH-3: VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION II.

CONTRACT AMOUNT I 30,188.90 CONTRACTOR : GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
PRAGUE OK
AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 060
PROJECT NO.:SSP-205N(018) SS J.P. NUMBER:2952604 BAMS NO: 130150 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 100
COUNTY: WASHITA HIGHWAY NO.: I-40/FARMRAIL LENGTH: 0.0000 MILES

DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

LOCATION : I-40/FARMRAIL: I-40 WB OVER I-40B AT MILEPOST 11.71, AND
RAILROAD BRIDGE OVER I-40 AT MILEPOST 46.63.

CONTRACT AMOUNT I 417,990.00 CONTRACTOR : P & H STUCCO & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
TARPON SPRINGS FL

AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 080
PROJECT NO.:STP-108D(300)CI J.P. NUMBER:2840904 BAMS NO: 130151 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 90
COUNTY: CADDO HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-110) LENGTH: 0.1510 MILES

DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-110): OVER SUGAR CREEK, 2.7 MILES WEST AND
3.5 MILES SOUTH OF JCT US-281/SH-37 IN HINTON.

CONTRACT AMOUNT I 386,850.50 CONTRACTOR : SEWELL BROS., INC.
OKLAHOMA CITY OK



XCOAWARD

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
LETTING DATE = 04/18/13 AWARD DATE = 05/06/13

AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 100
PROJECT NO. :STPY-210F (016) J.P. NUMBER:2312510 BAMS NO: 130152 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 60
COUNTY: LOVE HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS LENGTH: 0.0000 MILES

DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL

LOCATION : I-35/US-77/SH-17/SH-32/SH-37/SH-53/SH-65: VARIOUS LOCATIONS
IN DIVISION VII.

CONTRACT AMOUNT I 133,267.05 CONTRACTOR : GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
PRAGUE OK
AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 140
PROJECT NO. :HSIPG-211F(002) TR J.P. NUMBER:2922904 BAMS NO: 120327 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 60
COUNTY: CHEROKEE HIGHWAY NO.: US-62/SH-10 LENGTH: 10.0000 MILES

DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (CABLE BARRIER)

LOCATION : US-62/SH-10: US-62 FROM SH-51, EXTEND NORTH. SH-10 FROM
US-62, EXTEND NORTH.

CONTRACT AMOUNT I 949,013.34 CONTRACTOR : FULSOM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY., INC.
SCHIDLER OK

AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 160
PROJECT NO.:CIRB-115D(073)RB J.P. NUMBER:2494204 BAMS NO: 130154 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 180
COUNTY: COAL HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD LENGTH: 0.4150 MILES

DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-177): OVER BOGGY CREEK, 1.0 MILE SOUTH AND
2.0 MILES EAST OF LEHIGH.

CONTRACT AMOUNT : $ 1,348,346.17 CONTRACTOR : K & R BUILDERS, INC.
WHEATLAND OK



XCOAWARD

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
LETTING DATE = 04/18/13 AWARD DATE = 05/06/13

AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 180
PROJECT NO. :NHPPY-216N(019) J.P. NUMBER:2958104 BAMS NO: 130086 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 90
COUNTY: COMANCHE HIGHWAY NO.: SH-7 LENGTH: 6.1490 MILES

DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

LOCATION : SH-7: BEGIN AT SH-65, EXTEND WEST.

CONTRACT AMOUNT : $ 3,877,389.71 CONTRACTOR : T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
LAWTON OK
AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 200
PROJECT NO.:STP-133B(019) SG J.P. NUMBER:1701404 BAMS NO: 130155 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 240
TCSP-233B(011) sG 1701409
COUNTY: JACKSON HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET LENGTH: 1.1000 MILES

DESCRIPTION : RECONSTRUCT-ADDED LANES, INTERSECTION MODIFICATION, SIGNALS

LOCATION : CITY STREET (PARK LANE): FROM FALCON LANE TO TAMARACK ROAD

IN ALTUS.
CONTRACT AMOUNT S 4,671,931.62 CONTRACTOR : DUIT CONST. CO, INC./TTK CONST. CO., INC
EDMOND OK
AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 240
PROJECT NO.:STP-142C(206) AG J.P. NUMBER:2805004 BAMS NO: 130157 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 90
COUNTY: LOGAN HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD LENGTH: 4.0000 MILES
DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
LOCATION : CITY STREET (DOUGLAS BLVD): FROM WATERLOO RD EXTEND NORTH.
CONTRACT AMOUNT :$ 1,119,740.50 CONTRACTOR : HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY OK



XCOAWARD

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
LETTING DATE = 04/18/13 AWARD DATE = 05/06/13

AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 260
PROJECT NO.:CIRB-149D(128)RB J.P. NUMBER:2563804 BAMS NO: 130158 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 180
COUNTY: MAYES HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-37) LENGTH: 0.3790 MILES

DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-37): OVER ROCK CREEK 700 FEET EAST OF US-69.

CONTRACT AMOUNT : $ 1,229,401.28 CONTRACTOR : B & B BRIDGE COMPANY, LLC
ST. PAUL KS

AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 280
PROJECT NO. :STPY-251C (007) J.P. NUMBER:2310510 BAMS NO: 130159 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 30
COUNTY: SEQUOYAH HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS LENGTH: 0.0000 MILES

DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL

LOCATION : US-59/US-64/SH-101/SH-150/SH-165: VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN

DIVISION I.
CONTRACT AMOUNT I 36,817.50 CONTRACTOR : GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
PRAGUE OK
AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 320
PROJECT NO. :STPY-262B(016)RW J.P. NUMBER:2184110 BAMS NO: 130161 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 240
COUNTY: PONTOTOC HIGHWAY NO.: SH-19 LENGTH: 0.0000 MILES

DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

LOCATION : SH-19: FROM 4.36 MILES EAST OF THE GARVIN COUNTY LINE,
EXTEND EAST THROUGH PICKETT.

CONTRACT AMOUNT I 138,639.46 CONTRACTOR : ROBIN HAUSNER HOUSE MOVERS & DEMOLITION,
SPERRY OK



XCOAWARD

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
LETTING DATE = 04/18/13 AWARD DATE = 05/06/13

AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 340
PROJECT NO. :STPY-262C(011) J.P. NUMBER:2297311 BAMS NO: 130162 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 60
COUNTY: COAL HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS LENGTH: 0.0000 MILES

DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL

LOCATION : US-270B/SH-3/SH-48/SH-59/SH-74/SH-78/SH-99/COUNTY ROAD

(ROCK CREEK RD): VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION III.
CONTRACT AMOUNT I 66,047.20 CONTRACTOR : B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
CLAYTON OK
AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 360
PROJECT NO. :STPY-NBIP (356) J.P. NUMBER:2328404 BAMS NO: 130163 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 60
COUNTY: OKFUSKEE HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS LENGTH: 0.0000 MILES

DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

LOCATION : US-75/COUNTY ROAD (CLEARVIEW RD): VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN
DIVISION IITI.

CONTRACT AMOUNT I 201,478.00 CONTRACTOR : POSEIDON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CLEARWATER FL

AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 380
PROJECT NO. :STPY-162B(149) J.P. NUMBER:2328504 BAMS NO: 130164 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 100
COUNTY: PONTOTOC HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS LENGTH: 0.0000 MILES

DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

LOCATION : I-35/I-40/US-377: VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION III.

CONTRACT AMOUNT I 278,825.30 CONTRACTOR : B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
CLAYTON OK



XCOAWARD

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
LETTING DATE = 04/18/13 AWARD DATE = 05/06/13

AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 400
PROJECT NO.:MC-262N(014) J.P. NUMBER:2990604 BAMS NO: 130165 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 120
COUNTY: PONTOTOC HIGHWAY NO.: SH-1 LENGTH: 0.3600 MILES

DESCRIPTION : PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (PC CONCRETE)

LOCATION : SH-1: FROM W 4TH STREET IN ADA, EXTEND NORTH.

CONTRACT AMOUNT : $ 1,067,618.82 CONTRACTOR : DUIT CONST. CO, INC./TTK CONST. CO., INC
EDMOND OK
AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 410
PROJECT NO. :IMG-0040-5(421)187TR J.P. NUMBER:2895904 BAMS NO: 130173 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 200
COUNTY: SEMINOLE HIGHWAY NO.: I-40 LENGTH: 15.1230 MILES

DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (CABLE BARRIER)

LOCATION : I-40: BEGIN 0.5 MILE EAST OF SH-18, EXTEND EAST.

CONTRACT AMOUNT : $ 1,230,863.77 CONTRACTOR : MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
OKLAHOMA CITY OK

AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 460
PROJECT NO. :STPY-267E (015) SG J.P. NUMBER:2353306 BAMS NO: 130168 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 60
COUNTY: SEMINOLE HIGHWAY NO.: INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD LENGTH: 0.2740 MILES

DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

LOCATION : INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD: SEMINOLE INDUSTRIAL PARK 0.5 MILE
NORTH AND 0.5 MILE EAST OF THE SH-9/SH-99 JCT.

CONTRACT AMOUNT I 442,840.00 CONTRACTOR : SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
MOORE OK



XCOAWARD

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
LETTING DATE = 04/18/13 AWARD DATE = 05/06/13

AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 480
PROJECT NO. :STPY-272F (040) J.P. NUMBER:2318510 BAMS NO: 130169 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 45
COUNTY: TULSA HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS LENGTH: 0.0000 MILES

DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL

LOCATION : I-44/US-75/SH-20/SH-66: VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VIII.

CONTRACT AMOUNT I 64,822.00 CONTRACTOR : GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
PRAGUE OK
AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 500
PROJECT NO. :NHPPG-273N (005) J.P. NUMBER:2710904 BAMS NO: 130170 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 45
COUNTY: WAGONER HIGHWAY NO.: US-69 LENGTH: 0.0000 MILES

DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (INTERSECTION MODIFICATION)

LOCATION : US-69: AT WHITEHORN COVE ROAD NORTH OF THE CITY OF WAGONER.

CONTRACT AMOUNT : S 509,851.96 CONTRACTOR APAC-CENTRAL, INC.
TULSA OK
AWARDED : CALL ORDER: 520
PROJECT NO.:STP-174A(072)CR J.P. NUMBER:2648604 BAMS NO: 130171 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 120
COUNTY: WASHINGTON HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET (BISON RD LENGTH: 1.0800 MILES

DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

LOCATION : CITY STREET (BISON RD): FROM ADAM RD IN THE CITY OF
BARTLESVILLE, EXTEND NORTH.

CONTRACT AMOUNT : $ 1,969,572.04 CONTRACTOR : PARAGON CONTRACTORS, LLC
TULSA OK



XCOAWARD

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
LETTING DATE = 04/18/13 AWARD DATE = 05/06/13

AWARDED: CALL ORDER: 540
PROJECT NO. :SSP-276F (005) SS J.P. NUMBER:2327410 BAMS NO: 130172 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 45
COUNTY: MAJOR HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS LENGTH: 0.0000 MILES

DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL

LOCATION : US-64/US-183/US-412/SH-8/SH-14: VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN
DIVISION VI.

CONTRACT AMOUNT I 63,672.12 CONTRACTOR : GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
PRAGUE OK



XCOAWARD

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
LETTING DATE = 04/18/13

REJECTED: CALL ORDER: 300
PROJECT NO. :STP-155D(899) AG J.P. NUMBER:2869304 BAMS NO: 130160 CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED: 45
COUNTY: OKLAHOMA HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET LENGTH: 0.6480 MILES

DESCRIPTION : ENHANCEMENT (SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT)

LOCATION : CITY STREET (GRAND BOULEVARD): FROM GRAYSTONE AVE TO NICHOLS
RD IN THE CITY OF NICHOLS HILLS.

CONTRACT AMOUNT : CONTRACTOR



XCOAWARD

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
LETTING DATE = 04/18/13

THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 20,235,167.24

THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $ 118,288.50

THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $ 0.00




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

